2025 were entitled to avail the option of remote e-voting or e-voting during the AGM on the proposed
resolutions (item no. 1 to 10 as set out in the Notice dated May 30,2025 for convening AGM).

The total paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on cut-off date i.e. July 24,2025 was Rs.

26,31,96,600 (Rupees Twenty Six Crores Thirty One Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred only)
divided into 2,63,19,660 Equity Shares of Rs'10/- each. The Company is having only one type of
shares i.e. equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and all shares are fully paid-up. Hence, all shares carry
equal voting rights.

Remote e-voting and e-voting process at the AGM